



**International  
Conveyors  
Limited**

Corporate Office : 10, Middleton Row  
Post Box No. 9282, Kolkata - 700 071  
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854  
Facsimile : +91 - 33 - 2217 2269  
Phone : +91 - 33 - 4001 0061  
Mail : icltd@iclbeltng.com  
Url : iclbeltng.com

ICL/DS/2022-23/625

November 15, 2022

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of  
India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza,  
Plot No C-1, G Block,  
Bandra- Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai-400051  
Symbol-INTLCONV

The General Manager  
Dept. Of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001  
Scrip Code-509709

**Sub. : Submission of newspaper publication**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the "Listing Regulations") read with Part A, Para A of Schedule III thereto, we enclose herewith copy of newspaper publication published on 15.11.2022 under Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations regarding Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022.

This is for your information & record please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully  
For **International Conveyors Limited**

**Dipti Sharma**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above



Registered Office & Works I :  
Falta SEZ, Sector - II, Near Pump House No. 3  
Village & Mouza - Akalmegh  
Dist. South 24 Parganas, West Bengal -743 504

Works II :  
E-39, M.I.D.C. Area, Chikalthana  
Aurangabad - 431 006  
Maharashtra

**EON HADAPSAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Tech Park One, Tower 'E', Next to Don Bosco School, Off. Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411 006.  
CIN - U74210PN2004PTC140101

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR. In Lakhs)		
		Current three months ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Six months ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	For the year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,836.99	5,032.55	7,526.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	550.89	1,385.71	484.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	550.89	1,385.71	484.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	393.04	1,010.20	298.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	393.04	1,010.20	298.76
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	115.00	115.00	115.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	58,867.91
8	Net worth	59,993.11	59,993.11	58,982.91
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,021.77	7,021.77	10,918.21
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	16,871.46	16,871.46	16,106.41
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.52 : 1	0.52 : 1	0.58 : 1
12	Earnings Per Share (of INR. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	1. Basic:	34.18	87.84	25.98
	2. Diluted:	6.91	17.77	25.70
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,489.05	5,489.05	5,489.05
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.72 : 1	0.60 : 1	0.39 : 1
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.07 : 1	9.62 : 1	4.39 : 1

**NOTES**

- The above Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly, half yearly & annual financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.
- For the items in referred the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
- The outstanding redeemable preference shares consist of 2,120 Lacs shares of face value of INR. 10 each.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Sd/- Sagar Chordia  
Director  
DIN: 00054123

Sd/- Farooq Khan  
Director  
DIN: 01323080

Place: Pune  
Date : November 14, 2022

**HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED**

CIN : L24117WB1998PLC087800  
Registered Office :- 62B, Braunfeld Row, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 027  
Email id :- contactus@hindcon.com , Website :- www.hindcon.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/ CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date as on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date as on 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,903.05	4,029.59	1,315.23	1,905.48	4,035.06	1,557.66
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	77.83	218.52	149.12	79.44	222.31	122.06
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	77.83	218.52	149.12	79.44	222.31	122.06
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	58.46	160.32	120.59	54.47	157.95	74.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	60.07	152.57	155.19	85.02	155.44	112.96
6	Equity Share Capital	1,023.81	1,023.81	1,023.81	767.20	767.20	767.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) ** - Basic & Diluted	0.58	1.57	1.18	0.71	2.06	0.97

\*\* EPS as presented above is not annualised.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the company's Website - ( https://www.hindcon.com ) and National Stock Exchange website - ( www.nseindia.com ).
- The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on annual basis and the Consolidated financial figures include subsidiary of the Company viz Hindcon Solutions Pvt Ltd.
- The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified report on Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidate) for quarter & half year ended on 30.09.2022.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period figures.
- The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Hindcon Chemicals Limited  
Sd/- (Sanjay Goenka)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 00848190

Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 14, 2022.

**LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED**  
(CIN:L74140WB1994PLC061497)  
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071  
Website: www.lyonscorporate.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022** (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-03-2022 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	13.47	22.89	10.39	36.36	55.98
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(12.18)	(3.89)	(3.20)	(16.07)	(17.65)
3.	Profit before Tax	(12.18)	(3.89)	(3.20)	(16.07)	(17.65)
4.	Net Profit after Tax	(12.18)	(3.89)	(3.20)	(16.07)	(17.61)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(12.18)	(3.89)	(3.20)	(16.07)	(17.61)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(0.26)	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.34)	(0.38)

**Notes:**

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th November 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.lyonscorporate.com.

By Order of the Board  
Sd/- Suvasrata De  
Managing Director  
DIN:07911004

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November, 2022.

**Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited**  
Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com  
CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238  
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,07,570.28	69,690.99	3,58,061.25	1,34,254.34	2,72,265.16	2,07,570.30	69,691.14	3,58,061.42	1,34,254.65	2,72,266.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18,919.89)	(14,819.28)	(33,805.35)	(29,463.85)	(61,020.15)	(18,920.47)	(14,819.19)	(33,807.44)	(29,463.73)	(61,117.93)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18,919.89)	(14,819.28)	(33,805.35)	(29,463.85)	(61,020.15)	(18,920.47)	(14,819.19)	(33,807.44)	(29,463.73)	(61,117.93)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18,268.81)	(14,236.54)	(32,500.46)	(37,390.63)	(66,990.62)	(18,269.39)	(14,236.45)	(32,502.55)	(37,390.51)	(68,902.26)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18,268.81)	(14,236.54)	(32,500.46)	(37,390.63)	(66,990.73)	(18,269.39)	(14,236.45)	(32,502.55)	(37,390.51)	(68,915.37)
Equity Share Capital	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65
Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	(1,23,107.14)	-	-	-	-	(1,23,229.06)
Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted	(3.05)	(2.38)	(5.43)	(6.25)	(11.20)	(3.05)	(2.38)	(5.43)	(6.25)	(11.52)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com.

Hyderabad  
14th November, 2022

K. Rahul Raju  
Managing Director

**KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.**  
(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)  
Regd. Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIC Layout, Survey No. 1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad - 501 510.

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022.** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED
		30-9-2022 (Un-Audited)	30-9-2021 (Un-Audited)	30-9-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-3-2022 (Audited)	30-9-2022 (Un-Audited)	30-9-2021 (Un-Audited)	30-9-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-3-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	40.56	280.23	131.37	535.89	42.11	310.79	141.49	665.15
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(403.68)	(268.21)	(702.00)	(1,179.83)	(453.82)	(289.61)	(785.26)	(1,243.46)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(403.68)	(268.21)	(702.00)	(1,622.41)	(453.82)	(289.61)	(785.26)	(1,686.04)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(412.49)	(277.02)	(714.03)	(1,657.52)	(462.63)	(298.42)	(797.29)	(1,721.16)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax) ]	(412.49)	(277.02)	(714.03)	(1,671.15)	(441.01)	(274.81)	(761.65)	(1,646.34)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,379.97	1,249.97	1,379.97	1,249.97	1,379.97	1,249.97	1,379.97	1,249.97
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(2.99)	(2.22)	(5.17)	(13.26)	(3.35)	(2.39)	(5.78)	(13.77)
	(a). Basic	(2.99)	(2.22)	(5.17)	(13.26)	(3.35)	(2.39)	(5.78)	(13.77)
	(b). Diluted	(2.99)	(2.22)	(5.17)	(13.26)	(3.35)	(2.39)	(5.78)	(13.77)

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors  
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED  
Sd/- M.B. NARAYANA RAJU  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN - 07993925

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 14-11-2022

**ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED**  
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595  
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025  
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP  
Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (₹ in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,201.85	922.47	827.91	2,124.32	1,168.34	3,122.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.10	13.22	(22.00)	58.32	(141.93)	(109.88)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	28.08	8.17	(24.79)	36.25	(144.09)	(104.08)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	28.08	8.17	(94.22)	36.25	(276.71)	(236.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.91	8.84	(93.79)	37.75	(275.36)	(237.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53.10	53.03	52.92	53.10	52.92	52.97
7	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	697.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) ( Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)						
	Basic : (Rs.)	1.37	(0.04)	(8.24)	1.34	(24.56)	(21.90)
	Diluted : (Rs.)	1.37	(0.04)	(8.22)	1.33	(24.53)	(21.90)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

**Standalone Information:**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income	180.55	117.85	141.91	298.40	215.94	523.45
Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	1.70	5.75	11.08	5.90	8.88
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.38	1.70	5.75	11.08	5.90	8.88
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	9.28	1.67	4.76	10.95	4.90	7.44
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(0.19)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.24)	(0.04)	(0.43)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax	9.09	1.62	4.74	10.71	4.86	7.01

Place: Bangalore  
Date: November 14, 2022

For Arvind Fashions Limited  
Shallesh Chaturvedi  
Managing Director & CEO

**INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED**  
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854  
REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL  
EMAIL : icltd@icbetting.com & WEB SITE : www.icbetting.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Three Months ended			Half Year Ended			Three Months ended			Half Year ended		
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	6319	5325	5322	11644	8419	20508	6600	5588	5148	12188	8354	20518
2	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	1083	696	116	1779	587	2599	1011	721	162	1732	637	2675
3	NET PROF												

